	P. S. C. Ky. No
	Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No
NEICON WALLEY WAR	
	SOCIATION, INCORPORATED
SOMERSET	KENTUCKY
WATER	service ortion of Pulaski County
	EVICE COMMISSION OF
SSUED August 26 19.71	EFFECTIVE September 15, 19 69
CHECKE D PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SEA 19 FIGURE 19 FINGING 19	Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc (Name of Utility) BY President

Form for filing Rate Schodules

For Nelson Valley Water Association Community, Town or City Inc.

P.S.C. NO.		
Chaised	SHEET NO. 1	_
CANCELLING P.S	.c. No. /	
1st Revesed	SHEET NO. /	_

Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
			RATE PER UNIT
RESIDENTIA	L	RATES	
			(I)
5/8" METER		\$ 6.00 Minimum Bill	
First Next	2,000 Gallons 3,000 Gallons	2.00 per 1,000 Gallons	
Next	5,000 Gallons	1.50 per 1,000 Gallons	
Over	10,000 Gallons	1.25 per 1,000 Gallons	(1)
Over	10,000 Gallons	1.20 per 1, 000 danom	
COMMERCIA	<u>L</u>	•	(I)
1" Meter			
First	10,000 Gallons	\$20.00 Minimum Bill	
Over	10,000 Gallons	1.25 per 1,000 Gallons	
1-1/2" Meter			
First	15,000 Gallons	\$25.00 Minimum Bill	
Over	15,000 Gallons	1.25 per 1,000 Gallons	
2" Meter			
First	30,000 Gallons	\$100.00 Minimum Bill	
Over	30,000 Gallons	1.25 per 1,000 Gallons	
Connection Charges Connection Charges CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
5/8" x 3/4" I 1" Meter 1-1/2" Meter 2" Meter		\$250 350 500 750 EMGINEERING DIVISIO	THE WAY

ISSUED BY

TIME President

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 6278

DATE EFFECTIVE 10-1-75

TIME President

* **		P.S.C. Ky. No
		Original Sheet No
	Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
		Sheet No.
	RULES AND REGULA	ATIONS
37 gg 1		
100 to 1	following rules and regulations are subject to c by time subject to approval by the Public Service	
	A. General	
1.	- Scope	
	This Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a p service from the Nelson Valley Water Associa received from the Nelson Valley Water Associa is based upon a contract, agreement, signed or individual director of the Nelson Valley Water make an exception to rates or Rules and Regul can be obtained from the Nelson Valley Water	tion, Inc. and applies to all service ation, Inc. whether the service received application, or otherwise. No employee ater Association, Inc. is permitted to lations. Rates and service information
2.	Revisions	
	These Rules and Regulations may be revised, changed from time to time without notice. Su the same force as the present Rules and Regulation of any changes as soon as possible, after addit is the thinking of the Board.	ch changes when effective shall have lations. The members shall be informed
3.	Consumber's Responsibility for Nelson Valley	Water Association, Inc. Property
	All meters, service connections, and other ed Water Association, Inc. shall be, and remain Association, Inc. The member shall exercise Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. on its damage to the Nelson Valley Water Association member to care for same, the cost of the neception of the member.	, the property of the Nelson Valley Water proper care to protect the property of the premises and in the event of loss or on, Inc., property arising from neglect of
4.	Continuity of Service	Se The second
	The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. sh constant and uninterrupted supply of water se interrupted or become defective through an ac	rvice, but if such supply shall fail or be
DATE	OF ISSUE August 26, 1971 D.	ATE EFFECTIVE September 15, 1969 Month Day Year

President Title

FOR Northeastern Pulaski County

		FOR Northeastern Pulaski County
	•	P.S.C. Ky. No/
		Original Sheet No. 3
Nels	on Valley Water Association, Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
		Sheet No.
	RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS
4.	Continuity of Service (continued)	
	right-of-way or other permits needed, or for a control of the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. shall not be liable therefor.	any other cause beyond the reasonable
5.	Relocation of Lines by Request of Members	
	The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. es unless the expense for moving and relocating would be to the advantage of the Nelson Valle relocation.	is paid by the member except where it
6.	Service Performed for Members	
•	The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. per or performing services to the members' equipment or to protect the public or member's person or are performed, the member shall be charged formaterial.	ment or property except in cases of emergency property. When such emergency services
	B. Service Proceed	lures
7.	Application for Service	
	Each prospettive member desiring water servi Valley Water Association, Inc.'s form, "Applibefore service is supplied by the Nelson Valley the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. wipermits.	ication for Membership and Water Service", ey Water Association, Inc. and provide
8.	Membership Fee	7 - 80 by the purision
	The membership fee in the Nelson Valley Wat Dollars). One membership must be held in co tiguous property for which service is taken a sired; provided, however, that commercial an	er Association, Inc. shall be \$10.00 (Ten onnection with each separate or non-connd for each different class of service de-
DAT	TE OF ISSUE August 26, 1971 D	ATE EFFECTIVE September 15, 1969
	Month Day Year	Month Day Year

President of Officer Title

R. 1, Science Hill, Ky. 42553 Address

.2 *) .1		FOR Northeastern Pulaski County	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		P.S.C. Ky. No/	
		Original Sheet No. 4	
Nels	on Valley Water Association, Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.	
		Sheet No.	
	RULES AND REGU	LATIONS	
8.	Membership Fee (continued)		
	upon one membership if the commercial actionner. The membership fee will be refunded any unpaid bills of the member at the time sometically terminate the membership. Service metered and billed separately.	d if all bills are paid or applied against ervice is discontinued, which will auto-	
9.	Right of Access		
	The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc.' member's premises at all reasonable times i repairing, removing, or exchanging any and Valley Water Association, Inc.	for the purpose of reading meters, testing,	
10.	Member's Discontinuance of Service		
•	Any member desiring service discontinued of give the Nelson Valley Water Association, I writing provided such notice does not violate	The state of the s	
ll.	Reconnection Charges		
	The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. will make a charge for connecting service to the member's premises for the initial installation of service. When service has been terminated or when service is transferred to a new member, the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc.'s representative shall read the meter at such premises and secure necessary application for service from the new occupant. A service charge of \$3.00 (Three Dollars) will be made to new occupants for the reconnection or transferring of such service. Service charges will be due and payable at time of connection or transfer or upon notice of said charge. No meters shall be installed or re-installed after working hours unless in the judgement of the manager there exists circumstances that will justify the additional expense.		
12.	Resale of Water by Members	by FIGHERMS WISION	
•	All purchased water service used on the pre- clusively by the Nelson Valley Water Assoc rectly or indirectly sell, sublet, or otherwise thereof.	iation, Inc. and the member shall not di-	
		DATE EFFECTIVE September 15 1969	
DATE	Wonth Day Year	Month Day Year	
Issu	JED BY Presid	ent R. 1, Science Hill. Ky. 42553 Address	

·	FOR Northeastern Pulaski County
	P.S.C. Ky. No.
· -	Original Sheet No. 5
Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
RULES AND	REGULATIONS

13. Service Charge

All service calls made by the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. pertaining to the consumer's premises shall be charged at the rate of \$3.00 (Three dollars) per call if such service is performed within the regular working hours of the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc.'s employee. If call for such service is made outside the normal working hours of the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc., holidays, or Sunday, a charge of \$3.00 (Three Dollars) will be made to the member's account for such a call. Said charges are due and payable upon notice of such charge.

14. Service Charge for Temporary Service

Consumers requiring temporary service (except those qualifying otherwise) may be required to pay all costs of connecting and disconnecting incidental to the supplying and removing of service. In addition to this, a deposit will be required to cover estimated consumption of water. Both fees will be paid in advance. Any balance remaining at the end of temporary service will be refunded. This rule applies to carnivals, fairs, house trailers and the like.

C. Water Bills

15. Billing

Members will receive statements for water service on the fifth day of each month for service rendered for a thirty-day period ending the tenth of the preceding month. All statements are due and payable upon receipt and shall be paid at the office of the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. within ten (10) days from date of bill. Failure to receive water statement will not release the member from payment obligation. Should the statement not be paid as above, the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. may at any time thereafter on a five (5) days' notice to the member discontinue service. Should it become necessary for the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. representative to call at the Consumer's premises or other locations for the purpose of collecting a delinquent account, a charge of \$3.00 (Three Dollars) will be made to the member's account for the extra service rendered, due and payable at time such delinquent is collected. If service is disconnected for non-payment, an additional charge of \$3.00 (Three Dollars) will be made for reconnecting service due and payable at time of such reconnection.

DATE OF ISSUE Aug

August 26, 1971 nth Day DATE EFFECTIVE

September 15. To Month Day

Year

ISSUED BY

gol Crow

President

Year

R. 1, Science Hill, Ky. 42553

Title

	FOR Northeastern Pulaski County	
	P.S.C. Ky. No/	
	Original Sheet No. 6	
else	on Valley Water Association, Inc. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.	
	Sheet No.	
	RULES AND REGULATIONS	
16.	Unpaid Checks from Consumers	
	When a check received in payment of a consumer's account is returned unpaid by the bank for any reason, the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. will notify such consumer by letter stating the amount of the check and the reason for its return. Returned checks will be considered same as a delinquent account, and, if payment in full is not received for check within five (5) days after notice, service to such consumer will be discontinued as prescribed under that section of Rule 15 dealing with unpaid accounts.	
17.	Billing Adjusted to Standard Periods	
	In case of the first billing of a new account and the final billing of an account where the period covered by the billing is a fraction of a month, the demand charge and/or the water used will be prorated for proportional part of the billing period when computing such bill.	
).	<u>Deposits</u>	
	A deposit or suitable guarantee approximately equal to two times the average monthly bill may be required of any member before service is supplied if the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. deems it necessary to insure payment for the service it will render. The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. may, at its own option, return the deposit after six (6) months. Upon termination of service, deposit may be applied against unpaid bills of the member, and if any balance remains after such application is made, said balance to be refunded to the member. D. Classification of Consumers	
19.	Commercial Consumer	
	A commercial consumer will be any business establishment such as a store, office, garage, tavern, creamery, factory, hotel, tourist cabin resort, or institution other than schools, churches, or community halls. Consumers qualifying under this classification shall be billed under said rates.	
20.	Residential and Commercial Establishment Occupying Same Premises Desiring Service Through A Single Meter	
	A member operating a commercial establishment on the same premises as his residence	
DATE	OF ISSUE August 26, 1971 Month Day Year Of Office August 26, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE September 15, 1969 Month Day Year	
ISSU	ED BY Name of Officer President R. 1, Science Hill, Ky. 42553 Address	

	FOR Northeastern Pulaski County
	P.S.C. Ky. No/
	Original Sheet No. 7
Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
RULES AND REGU	LATIONS
20. Residential and Commercial Establishment O Through A Single Meter (continued)	ccupying Same Premises Desiring Service
may be served through a single meter and sh If; however, the consumer prefers, it is not under the commercial rate. Instead, the bus	necessary for him to take all of his service
the commercial rate and his residence serve case, two (2) meters will be required.	

21. Seasonal Residential Consumer

A seasonal residential consumer will be classified as any non-farm residential consumer who normally uses water service for a house or cabin for a fractional part of a year. Consumers qualifying under this classification shall be billed under said rate.

22. Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding 9 months per year may guarantee a minimum annual charge, in which case there shall be no minimum menthly charge. The minimum annual charge shall be sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the facilities installed to serve the consumer, and in no event shall it be less than twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing paragraph.

23. Temporary Service

Temporary service such as service to construction jobs, fairs and carnivals shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of material returned to stock. A deposit, in advance, may be required of the full amount of the estimated bill for service, including the cost of connection and disconnection.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SEP 1197

Dy ENGINEERING DIVISION

DATE OF ISSUE August 26, 1971

DATE EFFECTIVE

September 15, 1969

Month

1641

President

Year

R. 1, Science Hill, Ky. 42553

Note of 04+100

PITT